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WHEREAS, the Public Works Department requested the Purchasing Division to solicit
bids for four (4) replacement automated side loading refuse trucks for use by the Solid Waste
Division; and

WHEREAS, the purchasing Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing
Invitation to Bid V07-078 to eleven (11) potential bidders with six (6) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Peterbilt of Des Moines,
3445 Adventureland Drive West, Altoona, IA 50009, at a total cost of $691,936.00; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from PWK100101/Public Works Solid Waste
Collection; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator, the Fleet Maintenance Manager and the
Public Works Department recommends approval of the low dollar compliant bid;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby
accepts and approves the low dollar compliant bid for four (4) refuse trucks from Peterbilt of Des

Moines at a total cost of $691,936.00. (Council Communication No. 07- 14 )

Moved by to adopt
Approved as to form:
424 o, {0 vl
Arin DiDonato
Assistant City Attorney
COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE
COLEMAN I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
HENSLEY certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
KIERNAN among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MAHAFFEY
MEYER IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
VLASSIS above written.
TOTAL
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED
Mayor City Clerk




Bidder
Address
City
Terms
FOB:
Delivery:

4 Each - Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck Chassis

Make/Model/Year

4 Each - Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck Body

Make/Model/Year

Truck Chassis/Body Net Total

Less Trade Allowance:

Unit #679
Unit #724
Unit #723
Unit #722

Trade-In Net Total

GRAND TOTAL

CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Refuse Trucks

Date Opened: 02/22/07

Mid-lowa Solid Waste Equipment
5105 NW Beaver Drive
Johnston, 1A 50131

($32.000.00)
{$45,000.00)
(345,000.00)
{545,000.00)

{$167.000.00)

$167,000.00

EQ. Maintenance Center

Opened by: mv

Truck Country of Des Moines

4300 NE 14th St.

Des Moines, IA 50313

Net

Des Moines

220- 250 days

$105,534.00 $422,136.00

American LaFrance Condor, 2007

$117,691.00  $470,764.00

Labrie Automizer Right Hand, 2007
$892,900.00
{$35,000.00)
($40,000.00)
($50,000.00)
{350,000.00)
{$178,000.00)

$717,900.00

Bid No. V07-078

Req. #

Truck Country

Bid 2

$105,534.00 $422,136.00
American LaFrance Condor, 2007
$95,750.00 $383,000.00
McNeilus-3147:SFA 31 yard

$805,136.00

(
(§22.500.00)
($22,500.00)

{§107.500.00)

$697,636.00

Truck Country

Bid 3

$105,534.00 $422,136.00
American LaFrance Condor, 2007
$114,647.00 $458,588.00
Heil Durapack Python 28 Cu. Yd.

$880,724.00

$45.000.00)
$45,000.00)
$45,000.00)

(

($167.000.00)

$713,724.00
Sterling chassis w/accomodations
to meet 33 yrd. body add $1300.00

Heil 33 yrd. body add $1904.00

g¢t



Sheet2
CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Refuse Trucks EQ. Maintenance Center Bid No. V07-078
Date Opened: 02/22/07 Opened by: mv Req. #
Bidder Peterbilt of Des Moines Peterbilt of Des Moines "NO BID" FROM:
Address 3445 Adventureland Dr. West
City Altoona, IA 50009 Bid 2 O'Halloran International
Terms
FOB: NO RESPONSE FROM:
Delivery: 90 days
Eddy-Walker EQ Co.
McNeilus Truck
4 Each - Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck Chassis $104,109.00 $416,436.00 $104,109.00 $416,436.00 Elliott Equipment Co.
Freightliner of Des Moines
Make/Model/Year Peterbilt 320, 2008 Peterbilt 320, 2008 McKenna Truck
Housby Mack
4 Each - Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck Body $95,750.00 $383,000.00 $114,647.00 $458,588.00 EDM Equipment
Make/Model/Year McNeilus 3147, 2007 Heil/Durapack Python/2007-2008
Truck Chassis/Body Net Total $799,436.00 $875,024.00
Less Trade Allowance:
Unit #679 ($27,500.00)
Unit #724 {$35,000.00)
Unit #723 ($22,500.00)
Unit #722 ($22,500.00)

Trade-In Net Total

GRAND TOTAL

{$107,500,00)

$691,936.00 $875,024.00
Add $1904.00 to the total body price
to upgrade to a 33 cu yd. Body

Also add $1100 to each truck



