Roll Call Nu	ımbe	r 			Agenda Item Numbe
Date Marc	h 12, 2	007			
W bids for fo Division;	our (4)	AS, the replace:	Public ment au	Works I utomated	Department requested the Purchasing Division to solicit side loading refuse trucks for use by the Solid Waste
W Invitation	HERE.	AS, the V07-07	purcha 78 to el	using Div even (11)	ision solicited bids by advertisement and mailing ) potential bidders with six (6) bids received; and
W 3445 Adv	HERE.	AS, the and Dri	low do	ollar com st, Altoo	pliant bid was received from Peterbilt of Des Moines, na, IA 50009, at a total cost of \$691,936.00; and
W Collection		AS, fun	ding is	available	e from PWK100101/Public Works Solid Waste
W Public W	HERE.	AS, the epartme	Procur	ement A mmends	dministrator, the Fleet Maintenance Manager and the approval of the low dollar compliant bid;
accepts at	nd appr	oves the	e low d	lollar con	SOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby appliant bid for four (4) refuse trucks from Peterbilt of Des
Moines a	a total	cost of	\$691,9	936.00.	(Council Communication No. 07-144
					Moved byto adopt
Approved	l as to f	orm:			
• •	A) K	Darut.	ţ,		
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE	1	1	1	1	

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
HENSLEY				
KIERNAN				
MAHAFFEY				
MEYER				
VLASSIS				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

0	ity	Cler
---	-----	------

## CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

	Refuse Trucks	EQ. Maintenance Center	Bid No. V07-078	
	Date Opened: 02/22/07	Opened by: mv	Req.#	
Bidder	Mid-lowa Solid Waste Equipment	Truck Country of Des Moines	Truck Country	Truck Country
Address City	Johnston, IA 50131	4300 NE 14th St.  Des Moines, IA 50313	Bid 2	Bid 3
Terms		Net		
FOB:		Des Moines		
Delivery:		220- 250 days		
4 Each - Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck Chassis		\$105,534.00 \$422,136.00	\$105,534.00 \$422,136.00	\$105,534.00 \$422,136.00
Make/Model/Year		American LaFrance Condor, 2007	American LaFrance Condor, 2007	American LaFrance Condor, 2007
4 Each - Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck Body		\$117,691.00 \$470,764.00	\$95,750.00 \$383,000.00	\$114,647.00 \$458,588.00
Make/Model/Year		Labrie Automizer Right Hand, 2007	McNeilus-3147:SFA 31 yard	Heil Durapack Python 28 Cu. Yd.
Truck Chassis/Body Net Total		\$892,900.00	\$805,136.00	\$880,724.00
Less Trade Allowance: Unit #679 Unit #724 Unit #723 Unit #722	(\$32,000.00) (\$45,000.00) (\$45,000.00) (\$45,000.00)	(\$35,000.00) (\$40,000.00) (\$50,000.00) (\$50,000.00)	(\$27,500.00) (\$35,000.00) (\$22,500.00) (\$22,500.00)	(\$32,000.00) (\$45,000.00) (\$45,000.00) (\$45,000.00)
Trade-In Net Total	(\$167,000.00)	(\$175,000.00)	(\$107,500.00)	(\$167,000.00)
GRAND TOTAL	\$167,000.00	\$717,900.00	\$697,636.00	\$713,724.00 Sterling chassis w/accomodations to meet 33 yrd. body add \$1300.00
				Heil 33 yrd. body add \$1904.00

## Sheet2 CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Refuse Trucks

EQ. Maintenance Center

Bid No. V07-078

Also add \$1100 to each truck